



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 577/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Legal Aid
Counsel (DHCLSC) with Ms.
Mansi Jain, Advs.

versus

DALIP KUMAR SALUJA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 34216/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 of CPC seeking
exemption from filing original/certified/typed copies of
DIM/illegible documents)**

1. Heard. Subject to the plaintiff filing original/certified/typed copies of documents, on which the plaintiff may seek to place reliance, at the appropriate stage or as and when directed by Hon'ble Court, exemption is allowed for the present.

2. The captioned IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 577/2024

3. Let the plaint be registered as suit.

4. Issue summons of the suit to the defendants through all permissible modes for next date of hearing.

5. The defendants shall file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within 30 days from



the date of service with clearance copy to the plaintiff, who may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents thereafter as per law.

6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the present matter for completion of service, completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **04th November, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)