



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 577/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Legal Aid
Counsel (DHCLSC) with Ms. Ann
Joseph, Advs.

versus

DALIP KUMAR SALUJA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Adv. (through
VC) with Mr. Akhil Kumar, Adv.
for D-1 (Mob. No.8076628321).
None for D-2 & 3 despite service.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.11.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 577/2024

1. As per office noting, all three defendants have been served through ordinary mode.
2. Office noting further shows that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
3. Office noting further shows that written statements filed vide diary no.4765059/2024 and 4763039/2024 were returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
4. Office noting also shows that documents filed vide diary no.4763159/2024 and 4765139/2024 were returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.



5. Let the pleadings be ~~completed~~ as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **19th February, 2025**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 4, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any