



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No : DLHC010428882024

+ **CS(OS) 577/2024**

VIJAY KUMAR SALUJAPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Janhvi Singh, Adv.**

versus

DALIP KUMAR SALUJA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Praveen Suri and Mr.
Manoj Pandey, Advs. for
D-1 (M: 9810928188)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.08.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 577/2024

1. The plaintiff has failed to file the joint document schedule in terms of order dated 20.08.2025 despite opportunity on 02.12.2025, 29.04.2026. It appears the plaintiff is deliberately delaying the proceedings. However, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take appropriate steps subject to cost of Rs.20,000/- to be paid in "Account Name: Armed Forces Battle Casualties Welfare Fund (AFBCWF), Account Number: 90552010165915, Bank Name: Canara Bank Ltd. (formerly Syndicate Bank, South Block), Branch: DoD, South Block, New Delhi-110011IFSC Code: CNRB0019055" within a week.
2. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
3. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at



least two weeks before the next date.

4. Re-notify the present matter for admission/denial of documents on **6th November, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any